



Telehealth and Telemedicine Quick Reference Guide

Note: These codes are valid March 1, 2020, through the end of the COVID-19 emergency declaration; these codes are subject to change once things normalize, as always please refer to the TMPPM for standard billing guidelines.

Medicaid Telemedicine	Medicaid Telehealth	Additional Information
<p>Approved Providers</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Physician • CNS • NP • PA • CNM • FQHCs • RHCs 	<p>Approved Providers</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Licensed professional counselor • Licensed marriage and family therapist • Licensed clinical social worker • Psychologist • Licensed psychological associate • Provisionally licensed psychologist • Licensed dietitian • FQHCs • RHCs 	<p>Distance Site Providers</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Physicians • Nurse practitioners • Physician assistants • Nurse-midwives • Clinical nurse specialists • Certified registered nurse anesthetists • Clinical psychologists and social workers • Registered dietitians and nutrition professionals <p>Note: RHCs and FQHCs may bill for telemedicine services rendered by affiliates, although an affiliate agreement is not required for an RHC to be reimbursed as a telemedicine or telehealth distant site provider</p>
<p>Approved Codes for Video 90791, 90792, 90832-90834, 90836-90838, 90951, 90952, 90954, 90955, 90957, 90958, 90960, 90961, 99201-99205, 99211-99215, 99241-99245, 99251-99255, 99354-99357, G0406-G0408, G0425-G0427, G0459</p> <p>Psychological and Neuropsychological Testing 96130-96133; 96136-96139</p>	<p>Approved Codes for Video 90791, 90792, 90832-90834, 90836-90838, 90951, 90952, 90954, 90955, 90957, 90958, 90960, 90961, 97802-97804, 99201-99205, 99211-99215, 99241-99245, 99251-99255, S9470</p> <p>Psychological and Neuropsychological Testing 96130-96133; 96136-96139</p>	<p>Required Modifiers and POS Codes</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Use modifier 95 • POS 02 <p>Resources/link below:</p> <p>TMHP Website</p> <p>Texas Medicaid Provider Procedures Manual</p> <p>HHS COVID-19 Updates</p>
<p>Approved Codes for Audio only Consults 99201-99205 and 99211-99215 for telephone (audio-only) medical (physician delivered) evaluation and management services</p>	<p>Approved Codes for Audio only Consults 99201-99205 and 99211-99215 for telephone (audio-only) medical (physician delivered) evaluation and management services</p>	<p>Required Modifiers and POS Codes</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Use modifier 95 • POS 02
<p>Behavioral Health (Audio only) Psychiatric Diagnostic Evaluation: 90791, 90792 · Psychotherapy: 90832, 90834, 90837, 90846, 90847, 90853 · Peer Specialist Services: H0038 · Screening, Brief Intervention, and Referral to Treatment (SBIRT): H0049, G2011, 99408 · Substance Use Disorder Services: H0001, H0004, H0005 Mental Health Rehabilitation: H0034, H2011, H2012, H2014, H2017</p>	<p>Behavioral Health (Audio only) Psychiatric Diagnostic Evaluation: 90791, 90792 · Psychotherapy: 90832, 90834, 90837, 90846, 90847, 90853 · Peer Specialist Services: H0038 · Screening, Brief Intervention, and Referral to Treatment (SBIRT): H0049, G2011, 99408 · Substance Use Disorder Services: H0001, H0004, H0005 · Mental Health Rehabilitation: H0034, H2011, H2012, H2014, H2017</p>	<p>Required Modifiers and POS Codes</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Use modifier 95 • POS 02 <p>Resources/link below:</p> <p>BH Claims for Audio Only</p>
<p>Rural Health Clinic (RHC) T1015 and 99381</p>	<p>Rural Health Clinic (RHC) T1015 and 99381</p>	<p>Required Modifiers and POS Codes</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Use modifier 95 • POS 02
<p>Federally Qualified Health Centers (FQHC) T1015 and 99381</p>	<p>Federally Qualified Health Centers (FQHC) T1015 and 99381</p>	<p>Required Modifiers and POS Codes</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Use modifier 95 • POS 02